
 
 

 

Welcome David Bell, Director of Buildings, 

Safety Engineering & Environmental Dept. 

David Bell 

Director City of Detroit 

BellD@detroitmi.gov 

(313) 224-2733 

http://www.detroitmi.gov/BSEED 

 

Department of Neighborhoods Charlie Beckham/Stephanie Young  

Buildings, Safety Engineering & Environmental 

Department 

Rental Registration & Obtaining a Certificate of 

Compliance 

Wayne Robinson 

Chief of Plumbing  

RobinsonW@Detroitmi.gov 

(313) 224-3182 

http://www.detroitmi.gov/Rental  

Mayor’s Office Mayor Michael Duggan 

City of Detroit 

MikeDuggan@detroitmi.gov 

313-224-3400  

detroitmi.gov/Mayors-Office 

 

Housing and Revitalization Department 

Lead Abatement Subsidies 

Laura Bryant  

Senior Development Specialist 

LBryant@Detroitmi.gov 

http;//www.detroitmi.gov 

Detroit Health Department Lead Safety Sally Meyer  

Child Health & Immunization Manager 

Detroit Health Department 

City of Detroit  

MeyerSa@detroitmi.gov 

(313) 550-8772 

detroitmi.gov/Government/Departments 

Department of Public Works Eviction Cost 

Savings (Dumpster vs. Curbside Pickup) 

Crystal Gilbert-Rogers  

General Manager  Environmental Enforcement 

Department of Public Works 

City of Detroit 

GilbertCr@detroitmi.gov 

313-876-0426 

detroitmi.Government/Departments 

Department of Administrative Hearings Process, 

Collections & Tips 

Miriam Blanks-Smart  

Director of Administrative Hearings 

Department of Administrative Hearings 

City of Detroit 

Smarm@detroitmi.gov 

313-224-2044 

Detroitmi.gov/Government/Department 
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Detroit Land Bank Authority Property 

Acquisitions/Nuisance Abatement Program 

Craig Fahle,  

Property Acquisition/Nuisance Abatement 

Program 

Detroit Fire Department Smoke Detectors & 

Safety 

Greg Turner  

Fire Marshall 

Detroit Fire Department 

City of Detroit 

TurnerG@detroitmi.gov 

313-596-2936 

Detroitmi.gov/Government/Departments 

Detroit Police Department Crime Prevention & 

Addressing Squatters 

Michael Dailey 

City of Detroit 

DAILEYM698@detroitmi.gov 

313-596-1021 

Detroitmi.gov/Police 

  

Detroit Water & Sewerage Department Tenant 

Water Account & Services 

Theresa Redden-Flennoy  

Professional Administrative Analyst 

Detroit Water & Sewage Department 

City of Detroit 

ReddenT@detroitmi.gov 

313-964-9176 

detroitmi.gov/Government/Departments 

Office of the Treasury Department Taxes Debra Pospiech  

Deputy Treasurer for Tax 

Office of the Treasury Department 

City of Detroit 

PospiechD@detroitmi.gov 

313-224-1399 

Detroitmi.gov/Purchasing 
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